
JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney Gl:neral

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

September 28, 20 II

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re: In the Malter ofIDAHO POWER COMPANY Request for General Rate Revision
PUC Docket No.: UE 233
DOl File No.: 860115-GB0563-11

Please add the following Oregon Public Utility Commission Staff to the Official UE 233
Service List:

JUDY JOHNSON
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION
PO BOX 2148
SALEM, OR 97308-2148
judy.johnson@state.oLus

SSA:mme/#3024513
c: UE 233 Service List

CARLA BIRD
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION
PO BOX 2148
SALEM, OR 97308-2148
carla.bird@state.oLus

::~w
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-6829 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.oLus



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certifY that on the 28'h day of September, 2011, I served the foregoing Request to Add

Oregon Public Utility Commission Staff to the Official UE 233 Service List upon the persons named on

the service list, by mailing a full, true and correct copy thereof and to such persons waiving such service

by mail who were served at their e-mail address as listed on the service list.

w w W
Gregory M. Adams Christa Bearry Carla Bird (Confidentiat)
Richardson & O'Leary tdaho Power Company OPUC
greg@richardsonandoleary.com cbearrv@idahopower.com carla.bird@state.or.us

W W W
Gordon Feighner (Confidential) Robert Jenks (Confidential) Judy Johnson (Confidenlial)
CUB CUB OPUC
gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org judy.johnson@state.or.us

W W W
G. Catriona McCracken (Confidential) Lisa D. Nordstrom Lisa F. Rackner
CUB Idaho Power Company McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
catriona@oregoncub.org lnordstrom@idahopower.com lisa@mcd-law.com
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W W
Don Reading Peter J. Richardson
dreading@mindspring.com Richardson & O'Leary PLLC

peter@richardsonandoleary.com

DATED: September 28, 20 \1


